
To create a comfortable and inclusive environment for adult orphans with disabilities.

To renovate and furnish the small house next to Jermik Ankyun Foundation’s (JAF) group home 
located in the Geghanist Village of Ararat region, which will operate as a therapy and activity house 
for JAF beneficiaries.

Goal

Objective

Therapy House for Adult 
Orphans with Disabilities

https://www.facebook.com/Jermikankyun2008


Budget
ITEM QTY TOTAL AMD

TOTAL

Interior door
Floor tail
Emulsion
Latex (25 kg)
Tile adhesive
Foam
Cabinet for sand therapy supplies
Chair for the sand therapy room
Big table for the sand therapy room
Chair for the art therapy room
Cabinet for art therapy supplies
Kitchen furniture
Gas boiler

3
51 sq.m

3
3

12 sacks
4
1
2
1

20
2

3 sq.m
1

Project Description & Background

 240,000
 306,000

 3,000
 45,000
 48,000

 7,200
 100,000
 50,000

 250,000
 200,000
 400,000
 150,000
 300,000

֏2,099,200

Jermik Ankyun Foundation was established in 2006. It operates and sustains group houses for 
adult orphans with special needs once they are too old for the orphanage system.

People with special needs are always more vulnerable, and Armenia is no exception. The situation 
for orphaned people with special needs is even more compounded. In response to this issue, JAF 
established its first group home in 2006 in Yerevan. This experimental programme was expanded 
several years later with the addition of two new facilities in Armenia’s Kotayk and Ararat provinces.

JAF has become a real home for over 29 beneficiaries who live in those houses, receive several 
services, and undergo different therapies based on their needs. In other words, JAF provides them 
with the opportunity to claim their rights as members of our society.

Despite the pandemic and the emergency situation this year JAF managed to open their third 
house in the Geghanist village of the Ararat Region, which already counts 7 residents. A small house 
next to the group home which was supposed to be converted into a therapy and activity house, but 
the project has been stalled due to a lack of funds.

The Ayo! team couldn’t stay on the sidelines of such an important project. We decided to support 
JAF to warm their home even more by funding the renovation and furnishing of the therapy and 
activity house.

The exchange rate as of July 17th, 2020
1 USD = 482.24 AMD

https://www.facebook.com/Jermikankyun2008

