# ICVD

# Therapy House for Adult Orphans with Disabilities

#### Goal

To create a comfortable and inclusive environment for adult orphans with disabilities.

## Objective

To renovate and furnish the small house next to Jermik Ankyun Foundation's (JAF) group home located in the Geghanist Village of Ararat region, which will operate as a therapy and activity house for JAF beneficiaries.

### **Project Description & Background**

Jermik Ankyun Foundation was established in 2006. It operates and sustains group houses for adult orphans with special needs once they are too old for the orphanage system.

People with special needs are always more vulnerable, and Armenia is no exception. The situation for orphaned people with special needs is even more compounded. In response to this issue, JAF established its first group home in 2006 in Yerevan. This experimental programme was expanded several years later with the addition of two new facilities in Armenia's Kotayk and Ararat provinces.

JAF has become a real home for over 29 beneficiaries who live in those houses, receive several services, and undergo different therapies based on their needs. In other words, JAF provides them with the opportunity to claim their rights as members of our society.

Despite the pandemic and the emergency situation this year JAF managed to open their third house in the Geghanist village of the Ararat Region, which already counts 7 residents. A small house next to the group home which was supposed to be converted into a therapy and activity house, but the project has been stalled due to a lack of funds.

The Ayo! team couldn't stay on the sidelines of such an important project. We decided to support JAF to warm their home even more by funding the renovation and furnishing of the therapy and activity house.

## **Budget**

ITEM	QTY	TOTAL AMD
Interior door	3	240,000
Floor tail	51 sq.m	306,000
Emulsion	3	3,000
Latex (25 kg)	3	45,000
Tile adhesive	12 sacks	48,000
Foam	4	7,200
Cabinet for sand therapy supplies	1	100,000
Chair for the sand therapy room	2	50,000
Big table for the sand therapy room	1	250,000
Chair for the art therapy room	20	200,000
Cabinet for art therapy supplies	2	400,000
Kitchen furniture	3 sq.m	150,000
Gas boiler	1	300,000

The exchange rate as of July 17<sup>th</sup>, 2020 1 USD = 482.24 AMD TOTAL

# **֏2,099,200**